Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN	TS ONLY Docket No. Q232-US1	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)	
Manabu Tanaka Sang Young Yoon		
Hiroshi Nakahara	Name: Quallion LLC	
	Internal Address: Legal Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		
attached?Yes _X_No	Show All	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 12744 San Fernando Road, Bldg. 3	
- Times of som oyanoo.		
X Assignment Merger	City: Sylmar State: California Zip: 91342	
Security Agreement Change of name		
Other		
Execution Date: <u>11/14/05; 11/17/05; 11/10/05</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
5xeedition Date: 11/14/03, 11/17/03, 11/10/03	Yes No:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	FF	
11/165,406 June 22, 2005		
11/103,400 Julie 22, 2005		
Additional numbers	s attached? YesX_ No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: <u>Travis Dodd, Quallion LLC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00	
Street Address P.O. Box 923127	X: Authorized to be charged by Credit Card	
1.0. DOX 723121	Authorized to be charged to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
City: Sylmar State: CA Zip: 91392-3127	: Enclosed	
•		
	8. X Deposit account Number: 50-0921	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	MI	
	<i>/////</i>	
ravis Dodd	11/17/05	
ame of Person Signing agistration No. 42,491	Signature Date	
-Brass assert 1.1A:		
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document:7	
Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover sheet information to:	
DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENTS AND T	IENT RECORDATION SERVICES RADEMARK OFFICE, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450	
	PATENT	
700225907	DEEL : 047022 EDAME: 0504	

	Assignment of Rights, Title as (Multiple inventors;	Docket No. Q232-US1			
This is an A	issignment of the following rights, th	le and interest: (check all that apply):			
S	United States of America rights, tit				
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in				
8	and the minutes of the management of the managem				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filling: 08/22/2005				
	United States Provisional Patent Ap				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	ution Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	nvention		 -		
BATTERY INCLUDING ELECTROLYTE WITH MIXED SOLVENT					
Inventors (assignors) Name Address					
Manabu Tai	<u> </u>	Address 27444 Riverside Lane, Valencia, CA 91354			
Sang Young		29037 Ironwood Lane, Saugus, CA 91390	<u> </u>		
Hiroshi Nak	tahara	27708 N. Walker Court, Santa Clarita, CA 9			
_	<u> </u>				
		 			
<u></u>					
<u> </u>					
	<u> </u>				
<i>Issignee</i>	Ssignee				
<u> </u>	Name	Address			
Quallion LLC		12744 San Fernando Road Bklg. 3 Sylmar, CA 91342			
					

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Q232-US1

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesald Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Manabu Tanaka	
Sang Young Yoon	
Hiroshi Nakahara	<u>. </u>
-	
	<u> </u>
·	
	
 	
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

[Page 2 of 3]

PAILN

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. Q232-US1

	<u>Notarization</u>
--	---------------------

(Although natarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this 14th day of November

County of 1). S. A.

Before me nemonally appeared Manager Togaka
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

the commission 1330038 November in the year Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2005

17 Haday of November, in the year

State of

USA County of

Before me personally appeared Sang Young Yoon

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

e the same this LISAK ROBBINS OF Nevenber in the year 2005 Commission # 1336038 Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2006 Executed this

County of U.S. A

State of

Before me personally appeared Hiroshi Nakahara

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this | DTk-

day of November, in the year

LISA K. ROBBINS Commission # 1333038 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Му Солти. Екріген Dec 22, 200

(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3

Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATEN	TS ONLY Docket No. Q232-U\$1			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of Conveying party(ies): Manabu Tanaka Sang Young Yoon Hiroshi Nakahara Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving Party(ies) Name: Quallion LLC Internal Address: Legal Department			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 12744 San Fernando Road, Bldg, 3			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other	City: Sylmar State: California Zip: 91342			
Execution Date: 11/14/05; 11/17/05; 11/10/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/165,406 June 22, 2005	ecution date of the application is:			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes _ X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Travis Dodd, Quallion LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address P.O. Box 923127 City: Sylmär State: CA Zip: 91392-3127	X: Authorized to be charged by Credit Card Authorized to be charged to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT Enclosed None requested (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. X Deposit account Number: 50-0921			
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Travis Dodd Name of Person Signing Registration No. 42,491				
Total number of pages including cover				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNM	with required cover sheet information to: ENT RECORDATION SERVICES ADEMARK OFFICE, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 PATENT			
PECOPDED: 11/17/2005 DEEL: 047022 EDAME: 0500				

RECORDED: 11/17/2005